3/21/CD FORM PTO-1618A Expires 08/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

04-11-2000



101314081

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

2 '

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	EMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
Corrective Document	Change of Name Release for Security Interest
Reel # Frame #	X Other recorded at Reel 1070
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name Bank of America, N.A.	2-18-00
Formerly NationsBank, successor to H	Boatmen's First National Bank of Oklahoma
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation X Association
	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF
Other	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organia	zation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Express Services, Inc.	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 6300 N.W. Expressway	
Address (line 1) UJOO N.W. EAPTESSWAY	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Oklahoma City	Oklahoma 73132
City	State/Country Zip Code Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
000 DHGUYEN 00000498 1348486 }	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
81 (40.00 DP) 82 (325.00 DP)	
82 325.00 OP	
f this attention of information is adjuncted to aver	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documer arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washing

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Repres	sentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	·	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent N	lame and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 314-345-471	5	
	Donald J. Fitzpatrick		
Address (line 1) Gree	ensfelder, Hemker & Gale, P.C.		
Address (line 2) 10 5	South Broadway		
Address (line 3) St.	Louis, MO 63102-1774		
Address (line 4)			
	the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ding any attachments.	# 4	
Enter either the Tradem	nark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for Application Number(s) Registration Num 1,348,486 1,465,780 1,473,438 1,614,183	, , , ,	
Number of Press	1,647,022 1,657,595	1,700,779	
Number of Prope	Effect the total frames of properties involved.		
Fee Amount Method of Paym Deposit Accoun (Enter for payment to	by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 07-19	····	
Statement and Signature	gnature		
	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and py is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are autrein.		
Donald J. Fi		21-2000	
Name of Pers	son Signing Signature	Date Signed	

1.

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	(O OIL)
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership Limite	d Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mark if	additional names of receiving parties attached
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association	State/Country Tip Code If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Individual General Partnership Lin	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(S) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,708,586 1,718,629 1,623,976
Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)
Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,708,586 1,718,629 1,623,976
Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,708,586 1,718,629 1,623,976
Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,708,586 1,718,629 1,623,976
Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,708,586 1,718,629 1,623,976
Individual General Partnership Lin Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) Attion Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 1,708,586 1,718,629 1,623,976

31150-88013

RELEASE

WHEREAS, Bank of America, N.A., formerly NationsBank, N.A., a successor in

interest to Boatman's First National Bank of Oklahoma, a national banking association having a

place of business at P.O. Box 25189, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73125-0189 (hereinafter

referred to as the "Bank"), and EXPRESS SERVICES, INC., a Colorado corporation, having a

principal place of business at 6300 N.W. Expressway, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73132

(hereinafter referred to as "Express") executed an Assignment effective November 12, 1993

which granted to the Bank a security interest in and to certain trademarks, trade names and

service marks; and

WHEREAS, the Bank has recorded the security interest for the trademarks, trade names

and service marks listed on Schedule A in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

November 29, 1993, on Reel 1070, Frames 183 to 193 inclusive; and

WHEREAS, Express requested a release of the Bank's security interest in, to and under

said trademarks, trade names and service marks listed on Schedule A in order to facilitate a

transfer of ownership therein by Express to Express Franchise Services, L.P., a Texas limited

partnership.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that in

consideration of Express satisfying its obligations to the Bank, and the sum of one dollar (\$1.00),

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, the

Bank hereby releases and transfers to Express the full and exclusive right, title and interest to and

releases any and all liens, security interests and claims against said trademarks, trade names and

service marks listed on Schedule A.

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\332202\1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0102

1

The Bank hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this release.

Bank of America, N.A.

By: William D. Land Street Bressort

STATE OF <u>Oklahoma</u>)
COUNTY OF <u>Oklahoma</u>

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a Notary Public, on the 18th day of 1sthuary, 2000, by CONDLEY

Notary Public Conderson

2

1

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATED REGISTRATIONS

MARK NAME	REGISTRATION NO.
EXPRESS & DESIGN	1,348,486
EXPRESS PERSONNEL SERVICE	1,465,780
ROBERT WILLIAM JAMES & ASSOCIATES	1,463,830
EXPRESS TEMPORARY SERVICES	1,473,438
DESIGN ONLY	1,614,183
EXPRESS SERVICES TEMPORARY & PERMANENT PERSONNEL & DESIGN	1,646,233
EXPRESS	1,647,022
THE PERSONNEL TOUCH	1,657,595
EXPRESS & DESIGN	1,700,779
EXPRESS PERSONNEL SERVICE & DESIGN	1,708,586
EXPRESS TEMPORARY SERVICE & DESIGN	1,718,629
EXPRESS HEALTH SERVICE	1,623,976
EXPRESS TRAVEL SERVICE & DESIGN	1,651,736
EXPRESS & DESIGN	1,651,735

3

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\332202\1

1

SCHEDULE A CONTINUED

STATE TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK NAME	STATE	REGISTRATION NO.
EXPRESS & DESIGN	ARKANSAS	0000214
EXPRESS & DESIGN	CALIFORNIA	0024782
EXPRESS & DESIGN	COLORADO	T29611
EXPRESS & DESIGN	MINNESOTA	0010506
EXPRESS TEMPORARY SERVICES, INC. & DESIGN	MISSOURI	S8179
EXPRESS & DESIGN	NEBRASKA	39584
EXPRESS	NEW MEXICO	K85102415
EXPRESS & DESIGN	OREGON	S20467
EXPRESS & DESIGN	SOUTH DAKOTA	SOSREC/ 00407/80
EXPRESS TEMPORARY SERVICES & DESIGN	TEXAS	43344
EXPRESS & DESIGN	WASHINGTON	14907

UNREGISTERED COMMERCIAL SYMBOLS

EXPRESS SERVICES	FIRST USED 11/16/84	CONTINUOUS USE
EXPRESS HEALTH SERVICE	FIRST USED 2/1/84	CONTINUOUS USE
CHILDSAFE	FIRST USED	CONTINUOUS USE
EXPRESS STAFFING SERVICES, INC.	FIRST USED	CONTINUOUS USE

::ODMA\PCDOCS\DOCS\332202\1

RECORDED: 03/21/2000